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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-3 14-1 9-1 3-1
CONFERENCE 15-1 7-1 8-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-2 7-0 1-1 3-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Kansas 1038 1116 17 2171
Opponents 828 915 11 1754

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 DOTSON, Devon 28-28 972:17 34.7 171-362 .472 35-115 .304 132-161 .820 17 92 109 3.9 49 0 113 66 3 58 509 18.2

35 AZUBUIKE, Udoka 29-28 795:36 27.4 162-219 .740 0-0 .000 56-124 .452 95 204 299 10.3 70 1 27 68 74 15 380 13.1
30 AGBAJI, Ochai 29-29 964:47 33.3 106-249 .426 44-130 .338 33-49 .673 32 89 121 4.2 56 0 61 55 8 38 289 10.0
00 GARRETT, Marcus 29-29 931:60 32.1 99-226 .438 17-51 .333 52-85 .612 14 114 128 4.4 69 0 137 52 8 53 267 9.2

4 MOSS, Isaiah 28-7 672:23 24.0 76-189 .402 47-129 .364 31-34 .912 8 53 61 2.2 35 0 15 23 1 12 230 8.2
33 MCCORMACK, David 27-18 407:05 15.1 80-148 .541 0-2 .000 36-44 .818 42 70 112 4.1 49 1 17 31 12 12 196 7.3

2 BRAUN, Christian 29-5 527:17 18.2 52-119 .437 32-70 .457 18-25 .720 18 64 82 2.8 36 0 15 12 7 19 154 5.3
22 DESOUSA, Silvio 18-1 148:30 8.2 16-34 .471 2-3 .667 13-25 .520 21 30 51 2.8 32 0 2 17 15 2 47 2.6
13 ENARUNA, Tristan 28-0 323:50 11.6 26-76 .342 8-31 .258 11-22 .500 18 47 65 2.3 21 0 19 28 10 14 71 2.5
20 JANKOVICH, Michael 10-0 26:30 2.7 3-7 .429 3-7 .429 3-4 .750 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 1 3 0 1 12 1.2

5 ELLIOTT, Elijah 9-0 21:19 2.4 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 3 2 0 0 7 0.8
12 TEAHAN, Chris 12-0 30:52 2.6 3-9 .333 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 1 1 1 0 9 0.8
10 WILSON, Jalen 2-0 02:35 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 38 45 83 13
Total 29 5825 797-1643 .485 192-549 .350 385-573 .672 305 809 1114 38.4 427 2 411 372 139 224 2171 74.9
Opponents 29 5825 639-1700 .376 208-695 .299 268-399 .672 290 638 928 32.0 492 3 336 386 104 190 1754 60.5

Team Statistics
KU OPP

Scoring 2171 1754
Points per game 74.9 60.5
Scoring margin +14.4 -

Field goals-att 797-1643 639-1700
Field goal pct .485 .376

3 point fg-att 192-549 208-695
3-point FG pct .350 .299
3-pt FG made per game 6.6 7.2

Free throws-att 385-573 268-399
Free throw pct .672 .672
F-Throws made per game 13.3 9.2

Rebounds 1114 928
Rebounds per game 38.4 32.0
Rebounding margin +6.4 -

Assists 411 336
Assists per game 14.2 11.6

Turnovers 372 386
Turnovers per game 12.8 13.3
Turnover margin +0.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9

Steals 224 190
Steals per game 7.7 6.6

Blocks 139 104
Blocks per game 4.8 3.6

Winning streak 14 -
Home win streak 7 -

Attendance 245902 113308
Home games-Avg/Game 15-16393 10-11331
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-6753

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/05/2019 vs Duke L 66-68 19812
11/08/2019 UNC Greensboro W 74-62 16300
11/15/2019 Monmouth W 112-57 16300
11/19/2019 ETSU W 75-63 16300
11/25/2019 vs Chaminade W 93-63 2400
11/26/2019 vs BYU W 71-56 2400
11/27/2019 vs Dayton Wot 90-84 2400
12/07/2019 Colorado W 72-58 16300
12/10/2019 Milwaukee W 95-68 16300
12/14/2019 Kansas City W 98-57 17702
12/21/2019 at Villanova L 55-56 20706
12/29/2019 at Stanford W 72-56 6582
01/04/2020 West Virginia W 60-53 16300
01/08/2020 at Iowa St. W 79-53 14384
01/11/2020 Baylor L 55-67 16300
01/14/2020 at Oklahoma W 66-52 10486
01/18/2020 at Texas W 66-57 11762
01/21/2020 Kansas St. W 81-60 16300
01/25/2020 Tennessee W 74-68 16300
01/27/2020 at Oklahoma St. W 65-50 8818
02/01/2020 Texas Tech W 78-75 16300
02/03/2020 Texas W 69-58 16300
02/08/2020 at TCU W 60-46 6728
02/12/2020 at West Virginia W 58-49 14212
02/15/2020 Oklahoma W 87-70 16300
02/17/2020 Iowa St. W 91-71 16300
02/22/2020 at Baylor W 64-61 10627
02/24/2020 Oklahoma St. W 83-58 16300
02/29/2020 at Kansas St. W 62-58 9003
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-3 14-1 9-1 3-1
CONFERENCE 15-1 7-1 8-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-2 7-0 1-1 3-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/05/2019 vs Duke L 66-68 19812 (17) DOTSON, Devon (13) MCCORMACK, David
11/08/2019 UNC Greensboro W 74-62 16300 (22) DOTSON, Devon (10) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
11/15/2019 Monmouth W 112-57 16300 (21) MOSS, Isaiah (11) MCCORMACK, David
11/19/2019 ETSU W 75-63 16300 (21) AZUBUIKE, Udoka (7) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
11/25/2019 vs Chaminade W 93-63 2400 (19) DOTSON, Devon (7) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
11/26/2019 vs BYU W 71-56 2400 (16) MCCORMACK, David (10) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
11/27/2019 vs Dayton Wot 90-84 2400 (31) DOTSON, Devon (7) GARRETT, Marcus
12/07/2019 Colorado W 72-58 16300 (20) AGBAJI, Ochai (12) AGBAJI, Ochai
12/10/2019 Milwaukee W 95-68 16300 (22) DOTSON, Devon (17) AZUBUIKE, Udoka

(22) AGBAJI, Ochai
12/14/2019 Kansas City W 98-57 17702 (28) MCCORMACK, David (7) DESOUSA, Silvio

(7) MCCORMACK, David
(7) BRAUN, Christian

12/21/2019 at Villanova L 55-56 20706 (15) DOTSON, Devon (11) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
12/29/2019 at Stanford W 72-56 6582 (17) MOSS, Isaiah (13) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
01/04/2020 West Virginia W 60-53 16300 (17) AZUBUIKE, Udoka (11) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
01/08/2020 at Iowa St. W 79-53 14384 (20) DOTSON, Devon (7) AZUBUIKE, Udoka

(7) MCCORMACK, David
01/11/2020 Baylor L 55-67 16300 (15) MOSS, Isaiah (11) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
01/14/2020 at Oklahoma W 66-52 10486 (20) MOSS, Isaiah (14) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
01/18/2020 at Texas W 66-57 11762 (21) DOTSON, Devon (9) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
01/21/2020 Kansas St. W 81-60 16300 (20) BRAUN, Christian (14) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
01/25/2020 Tennessee W 74-68 16300 (22) DOTSON, Devon (11) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
01/27/2020 at Oklahoma St. W 65-50 8818 (16) BRAUN, Christian (9) BRAUN, Christian
02/01/2020 Texas Tech W 78-75 16300 (21) DOTSON, Devon (8) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
02/03/2020 Texas W 69-58 16300 (17) AZUBUIKE, Udoka (12) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
02/08/2020 at TCU W 60-46 6728 (20) AZUBUIKE, Udoka (15) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
02/12/2020 at West Virginia W 58-49 14212 (15) DOTSON, Devon (7) AZUBUIKE, Udoka

(7) GARRETT, Marcus
02/15/2020 Oklahoma W 87-70 16300 (24) GARRETT, Marcus (17) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
02/17/2020 Iowa St. W 91-71 16300 (29) DOTSON, Devon (8) GARRETT, Marcus
02/22/2020 at Baylor W 64-61 10627 (23) AZUBUIKE, Udoka (19) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
02/24/2020 Oklahoma St. W 83-58 16300 (19) AZUBUIKE, Udoka (16) AZUBUIKE, Udoka
02/29/2020 at Kansas St. W 62-58 9003 (25) DOTSON, Devon (9) AZUBUIKE, Udoka

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 15 245902 16393
Away 10 113308 11331
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Games Attend Avg/Game
Neutral 4 27012 6753
Total 29 386222 13318
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 66-68 L 23-50 .460 4-9 .444 16-26 .615 10 30 40 40.0 20 13 28 5 11 66 66.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 74-62 W 27-59 .458 10-26 .385 10-19 .526 11 31 42 41.0 12 15 10 2 5 74 70.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 112-57 W 37-66 .561 14-30 .467 24-31 .774 11 32 43 41.7 20 22 7 5 11 112 84.0
ETSU 11/19/2019 75-63 W 30-54 .556 1-14 .071 14-18 .778 5 27 32 39.3 16 19 15 8 14 75 81.8
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 93-63 W 38-69 .551 12-29 .414 5-11 .455 13 20 33 38.0 16 17 14 3 11 93 84.0
vs BYU 11/26/2019 71-56 W 29-61 .475 4-18 .222 9-15 .600 9 26 35 37.5 10 18 12 1 9 71 81.8
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 90-84 Wot 33-59 .559 4-11 .364 20-28 .714 7 31 38 37.6 20 12 11 5 7 90 83.0
Colorado 12/07/2019 72-58 W 27-51 .529 6-13 .462 12-19 .632 10 29 39 37.8 19 14 21 4 9 72 81.6
Milwaukee 12/10/2019 95-68 W 32-59 .542 12-28 .429 19-27 .704 14 31 45 38.6 15 23 12 3 5 95 83.1
Kansas City 12/14/2019 98-57 W 38-66 .576 8-23 .348 14-18 .778 12 27 39 38.6 10 20 10 9 10 98 84.6
at Villanova 12/21/2019 55-56 L 24-55 .436 3-13 .231 4-10 .400 10 31 41 38.8 12 14 12 5 6 55 81.9
at Stanford 12/29/2019 72-56 W 27-58 .466 9-22 .409 9-18 .500 15 29 44 39.3 18 13 21 1 9 72 81.1
West Virginia 01/04/2020 60-53 W 19-47 .404 3-17 .176 19-30 .633 9 21 30 38.5 19 11 14 7 10 60 79.5
at Iowa St. 01/08/2020 79-53 W 28-54 .519 10-19 .526 13-17 .765 9 28 37 38.4 13 16 12 2 10 79 79.4
Baylor 01/11/2020 55-67 L 20-51 .392 4-15 .267 11-14 .786 9 25 34 38.1 10 9 14 10 3 55 77.8
at Oklahoma 01/14/2020 66-52 W 25-57 .439 8-19 .421 8-14 .571 11 35 46 38.6 11 12 11 4 4 66 77.1
at Texas 01/18/2020 66-57 W 25-53 .472 2-10 .200 14-21 .667 11 29 40 38.7 10 11 10 2 5 66 76.4
Kansas St. 01/21/2020 81-60 W 30-65 .462 9-26 .346 12-17 .706 17 26 43 38.9 15 13 10 9 10 81 76.7
Tennessee 01/25/2020 74-68 W 25-54 .463 4-17 .235 20-33 .606 10 22 32 38.6 16 12 6 5 9 74 76.5
at Oklahoma St. 01/27/2020 65-50 W 21-54 .389 11-33 .333 12-15 .800 9 31 40 38.7 15 15 10 8 3 65 76.0
Texas Tech 02/01/2020 78-75 W 30-58 .517 4-13 .308 14-20 .700 6 30 36 38.5 14 10 10 9 5 78 76.0
Texas 02/03/2020 69-58 W 25-52 .481 2-12 .167 17-24 .708 10 32 42 38.7 14 6 12 3 7 69 75.7
at TCU 02/08/2020 60-46 W 24-58 .414 4-13 .308 8-13 .615 14 30 44 38.9 13 17 16 7 10 60 75.0
at West Virginia 02/12/2020 58-49 W 20-45 .444 4-14 .286 14-21 .667 4 23 27 38.4 13 8 13 4 13 58 74.3
Oklahoma 02/15/2020 87-70 W 33-68 .485 11-22 .500 10-15 .667 13 33 46 38.7 13 17 10 6 4 87 74.8
Iowa St. 02/17/2020 91-71 W 34-60 .567 12-27 .444 11-18 .611 12 27 39 38.7 11 16 13 3 8 91 75.5
at Baylor 02/22/2020 64-61 W 27-53 .509 3-13 .231 7-10 .700 7 27 34 38.6 19 13 12 4 5 64 75.0
Oklahoma St. 02/24/2020 83-58 W 28-64 .438 10-28 .357 17-20 .850 13 25 38 38.5 15 16 10 4 3 83 75.3
at Kansas St. 02/29/2020 62-58 W 18-43 .419 4-15 .267 22-31 .710 14 21 35 38.4 18 9 16 1 8 62 74.9
Total 2171 797-1643 .485 192-549 .350 385-573 .672 305 809 1114 38.4 427 411 372 139 224 2171 74.9
Opponents 1754 639-1700 .376 208-695 .299 268-399 .672 290 638 928 32.0 492 336 386 104 190 1754 60.5

Kansas Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 74.9 48.5 35.0 67.2 38.4 14.2 12.8 1.1 7.7 4.8
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Duke 11/05/2019 66-68 L 23-64 .359 8-24 .333 14-23 .609 11 19 30 30.0 17 12 16 3 11 68 68.0
UNC Greensboro 11/08/2019 74-62 W 24-62 .387 8-31 .258 6-13 .462 10 25 35 32.5 18 11 9 3 5 62 65.0
Monmouth 11/15/2019 112-57 W 18-60 .300 4-22 .182 17-23 .739 11 23 34 33.0 24 10 15 3 4 57 62.3
ETSU 11/19/2019 75-63 W 23-60 .383 9-30 .300 8-15 .533 11 22 33 33.0 19 12 16 4 11 63 62.5
vs Chaminade 11/25/2019 93-63 W 23-50 .460 7-21 .333 10-14 .714 6 22 28 32.0 14 13 27 0 8 63 62.6
vs BYU 11/26/2019 71-56 W 22-54 .407 9-33 .273 3-4 .750 5 27 32 32.0 17 14 20 1 5 56 61.5
vs Dayton 11/27/2019 90-84 Wot 27-62 .435 16-33 .485 14-19 .737 5 25 30 31.7 25 19 14 5 6 84 64.7
Colorado 12/07/2019 72-58 W 18-60 .300 7-34 .206 15-21 .714 17 19 36 32.3 15 7 17 0 11 58 63.9
Milwaukee 12/10/2019 95-68 W 24-66 .364 7-35 .200 13-15 .867 11 16 27 31.7 20 12 8 3 3 68 64.3
Kansas City 12/14/2019 98-57 W 22-52 .423 9-18 .500 4-6 .667 5 19 24 30.9 13 11 22 0 5 57 63.6
at Villanova 12/21/2019 55-56 L 22-63 .349 10-41 .244 2-2 1.000 10 26 36 31.4 14 14 9 0 6 56 62.9
at Stanford 12/29/2019 72-56 W 19-50 .380 6-20 .300 12-16 .750 4 21 25 30.8 16 10 19 3 10 56 62.3
West Virginia 01/04/2020 60-53 W 19-59 .322 3-14 .214 12-22 .545 21 23 44 31.8 18 7 16 4 5 53 61.6
at Iowa St. 01/08/2020 79-53 W 20-58 .345 8-28 .286 5-9 .556 12 18 30 31.7 12 14 12 4 9 53 61.0
Baylor 01/11/2020 55-67 L 27-60 .450 8-19 .421 5-7 .714 7 24 31 31.7 16 13 5 2 9 67 61.4
at Oklahoma 01/14/2020 66-52 W 19-62 .306 8-29 .276 6-9 .667 8 24 32 31.7 13 10 5 5 6 52 60.8
at Texas 01/18/2020 66-57 W 23-57 .404 6-20 .300 5-9 .556 8 21 29 31.5 17 16 9 5 3 57 60.6
Kansas St. 01/21/2020 81-60 W 23-58 .397 8-22 .364 6-13 .462 13 21 34 31.7 18 10 15 3 6 60 60.6
Tennessee 01/25/2020 74-68 W 25-55 .455 6-15 .400 12-16 .750 11 25 36 31.9 23 14 15 7 2 68 60.9
at Oklahoma St. 01/27/2020 65-50 W 18-64 .281 2-18 .111 12-16 .750 16 25 41 32.4 14 9 7 3 6 50 60.4
Texas Tech 02/01/2020 78-75 W 26-61 .426 9-21 .429 14-18 .778 8 25 33 32.4 17 12 9 5 7 75 61.1
Texas 02/03/2020 69-58 W 23-61 .377 4-24 .167 8-10 .800 8 21 29 32.2 22 4 8 3 3 58 61.0
at TCU 02/08/2020 60-46 W 19-54 .352 5-22 .227 3-9 .333 9 22 31 32.2 13 11 17 10 10 46 60.3
at West Virginia 02/12/2020 58-49 W 19-60 .317 4-17 .235 7-11 .636 15 23 38 32.4 16 10 19 3 7 49 59.8
Oklahoma 02/15/2020 87-70 W 24-67 .358 8-24 .333 14-16 .875 10 25 35 32.5 10 12 9 5 4 70 60.2
Iowa St. 02/17/2020 91-71 W 27-63 .429 11-23 .478 6-11 .545 11 17 28 32.3 14 17 13 3 8 71 60.7
at Baylor 02/22/2020 64-61 W 23-58 .397 7-20 .350 8-15 .533 11 21 32 32.3 16 14 10 5 9 61 60.7
Oklahoma St. 02/24/2020 83-58 W 20-52 .385 3-12 .250 15-19 .789 7 25 32 32.3 19 8 13 9 4 58 60.6
at Kansas St. 02/29/2020 62-58 W 19-48 .396 8-25 .320 12-18 .667 9 14 23 32.0 22 10 12 3 7 58 60.5
Total 1754 639-1700 .376 208-695 .299 268-399 .672 290 638 928 32.0 492 336 386 104 190 1754 60.5
Kansas 2171 797-1643 .485 192-549 .350 385-573 .672 305 809 1114 38.4 427 411 372 139 224 2171 74.9

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 60.5 37.6 29.9 67.2 32.0 11.6 13.3 0.9 6.6 3.6
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-3 14-1 9-1 3-1
CONFERENCE 15-1 7-1 8-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-2 7-0 1-1 3-1

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

1 DOTSON, Devon 28-28 972:17 34.7 171-362 .472 35-115 .304 132-161 .820 17 92 109 3.9 49 0 113 4.04 66 2.36 1.71 3 0.11 58 2.07 509 18.2
35 AZUBUIKE, Udoka 29-28 795:36 27.4 162-219 .740 0-0 .000 56-124 .452 95 204 299 10.3 70 1 27 0.93 68 2.34 0.40 74 2.55 15 0.52 380 13.1
30 AGBAJI, Ochai 29-29 964:47 33.3 106-249 .426 44-130 .338 33-49 .673 32 89 121 4.2 56 0 61 2.10 55 1.90 1.11 8 0.28 38 1.31 289 10.0
00 GARRETT, Marcus 29-29 931:60 32.1 99-226 .438 17-51 .333 52-85 .612 14 114 128 4.4 69 0 137 4.72 52 1.79 2.63 8 0.28 53 1.83 267 9.2
4 MOSS, Isaiah 28-7 672:23 24.0 76-189 .402 47-129 .364 31-34 .912 8 53 61 2.2 35 0 15 0.54 23 0.82 0.65 1 0.04 12 0.43 230 8.2

33 MCCORMACK, David 27-18 407:05 15.1 80-148 .541 0-2 .000 36-44 .818 42 70 112 4.1 49 1 17 0.63 31 1.15 0.55 12 0.44 12 0.44 196 7.3
2 BRAUN, Christian 29-5 527:17 18.2 52-119 .437 32-70 .457 18-25 .720 18 64 82 2.8 36 0 15 0.52 12 0.41 1.25 7 0.24 19 0.66 154 5.3

22 DESOUSA, Silvio 18-1 148:30 8.2 16-34 .471 2-3 .667 13-25 .520 21 30 51 2.8 32 0 2 0.11 17 0.94 0.12 15 0.83 2 0.11 47 2.6
13 ENARUNA, Tristan 28-0 323:50 11.6 26-76 .342 8-31 .258 11-22 .500 18 47 65 2.3 21 0 19 0.68 28 1.00 0.68 10 0.36 14 0.50 71 2.5
20 JANKOVICH, Michael 10-0 26:30 2.7 3-7 .429 3-7 .429 3-4 .750 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 1 0.10 3 0.30 0.33 0 0.00 1 0.10 12 1.2
5 ELLIOTT, Elijah 9-0 21:19 2.4 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 3 0.33 2 0.22 1.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 0.8

12 TEAHAN, Chris 12-0 30:52 2.6 3-9 .333 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 1 0.08 1 0.08 1.00 1 0.08 0 0.00 9 0.8
10 WILSON, Jalen 2-0 02:35 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0.00 1 0.50 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 797-1643 .485 192-549 .350 385-573 .672 305 809 1114 38.4 427 2 411 14.17 372 12.83 1.10 139 4.79 224 7.72 2171 74.9
Opponents 29 5825 639-1700 .376 208-695 .299 268-399 .672 290 638 928 32.0 492 3 336 11.59 386 13.31 0.87 104 3.59 190 6.55 1754 60.5

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Kansas 1038 1116 17 2171
Opponents 828 915 11 1754


